
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003161-2021 

Contract

Dynamic Purchasing System for the Provision of Minor
Works and Trades Q4 2020: 1 November 2020 - 31
January 2021

North of England Commercial Procurement Collaborative (NOE CPC)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003161

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0293c0  

Published 17 February 2021, 9:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North of England Commercial Procurement Collaborative (NOE CPC)

SAVILE STREET EAST

SHEFFIELD

S47UQ

Contact

NOE CPC

Email

Procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003161-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003161-2021
mailto:Procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1142122122

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dynamic Purchasing System for the Provision of Minor Works and Trades Q4 2020: 1
November 2020 - 31 January 2021

Reference number

CPC 02064

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This contract notice sets out the contracts awarded by eligible contracting authorities under
the NOE CPC minor works and trades DPS between the date period Q4 2020: 1 November
2020 - 31 January 2021. For details of eligible entities, refer to IV.2.1).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,495 / Highest offer: £20,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Details of the contracts awarded can be found at: 
https://noecpc.nhs.uk/contracts/minorworksandtradesdynamic-purchasing-system-dps_2

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://noecpc.nhs.uk/contracts/minorworksandtradesdynamic-purchasing-system-dps_2


Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 235-581440

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:581440-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 999 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North of England Commercial Procurement Collaborative (NOE CPC) (hosted by and acting
through Leeds and York Partnership NHS Foundation Trust.)

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,495 / Highest offer: £20,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information



Page 6 to 7

VI.3) Additional information

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk/contracts/minor-works-and-trades-dynamic-purchasing-system-
dps_2

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North of England Commercial Procurement Collaborative (NOE CPC)

Sheffield

S4 7UQ

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

NOE CPC will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar standstill period at the point information
on the award of contract is communicated to tenderers, in accordance with Regulation 87 of
the Public Contract Regulations 2015. 3 / 3 Any tenderer wishing to appeal the decision to
award the contract, or after the award of the contract appeal the award of the contract, shall
have the rights set out in Part 3 of the Public Contract Regulations 2015.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

North of England Commercial Procurement Collaborative (NOE CPC) (hosted by and acting
through Leeds and York Partnership NHS Foundation Trust.)

Sheffield

S4 7UQ

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk/contracts/minor-works-and-trades-dynamic-purchasing-system-dps_2
https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk/contracts/minor-works-and-trades-dynamic-purchasing-system-dps_2


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-24T15:56:28+0100
	TCPDF




